TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kevin Clark		10/29/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Onward Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	64 Danbury Road	
City:	Wilton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06897	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793863	ONWARD HEALTHCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Progoff, Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2441-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Progoff
Signature:	/Susan Progoff/
Date:	10/29/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0395

900090443

Total Attachments: 2 source=OnwardHealthcASG#page1.tif source=OnwardHealthcASG#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin Clark, a United States citizen residing at 108 Wahackme Road, New Canaan, Connecticut 06840 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark ONWARD HEALTHCARE, Registration Number 2,793,863 and related goodwill;

WHEREAS, Onward Healthcare, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 64 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the trademark ONWARD HEALTHCARE, Registration Number 2,793,863 and related goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the trademark ONWARD HEALTHCARE, Registration Number 2,793,863 and related goodwill, together with the right to sue for and to collect damages for past infringements of said trademark.

KEVIN CLARK

Z00.4

REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0397

STATE OF $C+$
COUNTY OF Fairheid)
On this 297 day of Octobee , 2007, before me personally appeared
Keuin Clark, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is
Kevin Clark, the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and that
he signed his name thereto.

Oscilla Callante Notary Public 66012 3/31/08 exp.

P.003

REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0398